

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE City of Duluth - Parks and Recreation Division

411 West First Street, Duluth, Minnesota 55802 218-730-4309 | www.duluthmn.gov | Kathleen Bergen, Parks and Recreation Division Mgr.

For more information contact Pakou Ly, Public Information Coordinator 218-730-5309

DATE: 8/27/2015

SUBJECT: Summer Open Skating Events Concluded - Fall Open Skating to start September 16

BY: Pakou Ly, Public Information Coordinator

Summer Open Skating Events Concluded - Fall Open Skating to start September 16

[Duluth, MN] - The City of Duluth Parks and Recreation sponsored Summer Open Skating at the Duluth Heritage Sports Center have concluded with no skating programs planned during the upcoming weeks of September 2 and 8, 2015.

Weekly Open Skating will start again on Wednesday, September 16, from 6:30-8:00 PM, and will continue throughout the school year on most Wednesdays that school is in session. Check the Duluth Parks website for upcoming special skating events and other recreational opportunities (copy and paste the link into your web browser), www.duluthmn.gov/parks

Keep up-to-date on City of Duluth Parks projects, including announcements of public meetings. Sign up through the City of Duluth website and follow the "I want to subscribe" icon on the home page to link to the subscription page (copy and paste the web link into your web browser), www.duluthmn.gov/web-subscriptions/sign-up

Also Check for updates on the "DuluthParksMN" Facebook page.

###